The Company has taken valua!on dated 18th February, 2019 as required in ICDR Regula!on. The valuer has used universally

accepted Discounted Cash Flow method to arrive at the valua!on as required in the said regula!on.

 Since the equity shares of the Company have been listed on the recognized stock exchanges for a period of more than 26

weeks prior to the Relevant Date, the Company is not required to re-compute the price per equity share.

VI. Inten!on of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:

 The en!re issue of CCPS will be made to Investor and none of the CCPS are being subscribed by the promoters/directors/

key management persons of the Company.

VII. Shareholding pa#ern before and a$er the Preferen!al Issue

 The pre-allotment (as on 15th February, 2019), being the latest prac!cable date on which shareholder data was available prior to

the approval and issuance of the no!ce to Members) and post-issue shareholding pa"ern of the Company, is as under:

Shareholding Pa#ern of the Company, before and a$er the Preferen!al issue on fully diluted basis

Category Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares held % of Shareholding No. of Shares held % of Shareholding

Shareholding of Promoter & Promoter

Group

Indian Promoters 63338840 70.73% 54338840* 39.80%

Foreign Promoters 0 0.00% 46990840 34.41%

Total Promoter & Promoter Group 63338840 70.73% 101329680 74.21%

Public Shareholding

Foreign Por$olio Investors 6348025 7.09% 6348025 4.65%

Other Public Shareholding 19866700 22.18% 28866700* 21.14%

Total Public Shareholding 26214725 29.27% 35214725 25.79%

TOTAL 89553565 100.00% 136544405 100.00%

*Assuming the transfer of 9000000 equity shares by the Indian Promoters to the exis�ng lenders of the Company, as per the

terms of se�lement resul�ng in decrease of Indian Promoters shareholding and consequent increase of other Public Shareholding

by 9000000 equity shares.

11

The above table shows the expected shareholding pa!ern of the Company upon consumma"on of the allotment and assuming

full conversion of CCPS and assuming that holdings of all other shareholders (except for Promoters Shareholders) shall remain

the same post-issue as they were on the date of which the pre-issue shareholding pa!ern was prepared.